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ccD[ZF UFæJ D[ZF UF{ZJcc SFI"S|D V\U[ RRF" SZJF DFGPS],5lTzLGF VwI1F:YFG[ TFPZ_q_(qZ_!5GF 
ZMH ;JFZ[ !!P__ S,FS[ I]lGJl;"8L SMgOZg; CM,4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4GJ;FZL BFT[ D/[, 
A[9SGL SFI"JFCLGL GM\WP 
  
 
 

A[9SDF\ GLR[ D]HAGF VlWSFZLzLVMq J{7FlGSzLVM CFHZ ZÕF CTFP 
 

VPG\P VlWSFZLzLG]\ GFD CMNM VG[ SR[ZL 
! 0MP V[PV[GP ;FA,5ZF ;\XMWG lGIFDS VG[ VG]:GFTS lJnFXFBFwI1FzL4 GPS'P I]P4 GJ;FZL 
Z 0MP HLPVFZP 58[, lJ:TZ6 lX1F6 lGIFDSzL4GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 GJ;FZL 
# 0MP V[DPS[P V[ZJF0LIF 0LGzL4 GPDPS'lQF DCFlJnF,I4 GPS'P I]P4GJ;FZL 
$ 0MP V[GPV[RP S[,FJF,F 0LGzL4 5X] lRlSt;F VG[ 5X]5F,G DCFlJnF,I4 GPS'PI]P4 GJ;FZL 
5 0MP ALPV[GP 58[, 0LGzL4 V:5L AFUFITvJvJGLI DCFlJnF,I4 GPS'P I]P4GJ;FZL 
& 0MP VFZPV[DP 58[, 0LGzL4 U]HZFT V[U|LS<RZ, AFIM8[SGM,MHL .g:8L8I]84 GPS'P I]P4;]ZT 
* 0MP 5LPS[P `F|LJF:TJ‰ VFRFI"zL4 V:5L OMZ[:8ZL DCFlJnF,I4 GPS'P I]P4GJ;FZL 
( >HP 5LPVFZP 5Fg0[ VFRFI"zL4 S'lQF .HG[ZL SM,[H4 GPS'P I]P4N[0LIF5F0F4 lHP GD"NF 
) 0MP V<5[X ,[pVF 5|lTlGWL4 0LGzL4 V:5L V[U|L lAhG[; D[G[HD[g8 .g:8L8I]84 GPS'P I]P4GJ;FZL 

!_ 0MP 5LP V[DP YFGSL 5|lTlGWL4 VFRFI"zL4 S'lQF DCFlJnF,I4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 GPS'P I]P4 E~R 
!! 0MP X{,[QF ;LP DF,L ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 D]bI X[Z0L ;\XMWG S[gã4 GPS'P I]P4GJ;FZL 
!Z 0MP JLP 5LP p;N0LIF ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 H/ VG[ HDLG jIJ:YF5G ;\XMWG V[SD4 GPS'PI]P4GJ;FZL 
!# 0MP V[P NF; ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 HDLG lJ7FG lJEFU4 GPS'P I]P4GJ;FZL 
!$ 0MP 5]Q5[gN= l;\3 5|lTlGWL4 ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 S'lQF 5|FIMlUS S[gã4 GPS'P I]P 5ZLIF4 lHPJ,;F0 
!5 0MP ALPHLP ;M,\SL ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 D]bI S5F; ;\XMWG S[gã4 GPS'P I]P4 ;]ZTP 
!& 0MP ALPS[P NFJ0F 5|lTlGWL4 ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 D]bI H]JFZ ;\XMWG S[gã4 GPS'P I]P4;]ZTP 
!* 0MP V[PV[GP 58[, ;C ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 O/ ;\XMWG S[gã4 GPS'P I]P4 U6N[JL4 lHPGJ;FZL 
!( 0MP JLP 5LP 58[, ;C ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 5|FN[lXS RMBF ;\XMWG S[gã4 GPS'P I]P4 jIFZF4 lHPTF5L 
!) 0MP 5LPV[DP YFGSL ;C ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 V[GPV[PVFZP5LP4 GPS'P I]P4 DSTD5]Z4 E~R 
Z_ 0MP  V[P0LP 58[, ;C ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 5|FN[lXS S5F; ;\XMWG S[gã4 GPS'P I]P4 E~R 
Z! 0MP V[DPVFZP 9SSZ ;C ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 S5F; ;\XMWG 5[8F S[gã4GPS'P I]P4 VKF,LIF4 E~R 
ZZ 0MP V[DP;LP 58[, ;C ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 BZ;F6L ;\XMWG S[gã4 GPS'P I]P4 J6FZ;L4 TFPJF\;NF 
Z# 0MP 0LPV[P R{FCF6 GM0, VMlO;ZzLsD[UF;L0f4 S9M/ VG[ NLJ[,F ;\XMWG S[gã4 GPS'P I]P4GJ;FZL 
Z$ 0MP ;LP0LP 5\0IF 5|MU|FD SM0L"G[8ZzL4 S'lQF lJ7FG S[gN=4 GPS'P I]P4 jIFZF4 lHPTF5L 
Z5 0MP H[PH[P 5:TFULIF 5|MU|FD SM0L"G[8ZzL4 S'lQF lJ7FG S[gN=4 GPS'P I]P4;]ZTP 
Z& 0MP H[PV[RP ZF9M0 5|MU|FD SM0L"G[8ZzL4 S'lQF lJ7FG S[gN=4 GPS'P I]P4 N[0LIF5F0F4 lHP GdF"NF 
Z* 0MP JLPH[P hL\hF,F 5|MU|FD SM0L"G[8ZzL4 S'lQF lJ7FG S[gN=4 GPS'P I]P4 J3.4 lHP 0F\U 
Z( `F|LP H[PALP J;FJ[ DNNGLX ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 S'lQF ;\XMWG S[gã4GPS'P I]P4 DF\UZM/4 lHP;]ZT  
Z) `F|LP V[RPV[GP 58[, DNNGLX ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 S5F; ;]SFZF ;\XMWG S[gã4 GPS'P I]P4 CF\;M8 
#_ 0MP J[N5|SFX ZFI DNNGLX ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 S5F; ;\XMWG S[gã4 GPS'P I]P4T6KF4 lHPE~R 

 

DFGPS],5lTzLGF VwI1F:YFG[ D/[, VF A[9SGF 5|FZ\E[ 0F"P HLPVFZP 58[,4 lJ:TZ6 lX1F6 lGIFDSzLV[ 
p5l:YT VlWSFZLVMqJ{7FlGSMG[ VFJSFZ VF5LG[ DFGP J0F5|WFGzL 5|[lZT ccD[ZF UFæJ D[ZF UF{ZJcc SFI"S|DGL 
UF.0 ,F.G VgJI[ I]lGJl;"8L £FZF CFY WZJFGL YTL SFDULZL V\U[ 5|[hg8[XG £FZF SFI"S|DGL DM0F,L8L V\U[ 
lJ:T'T RRF" SZLG[ HF6SFZL VF5LP 

 
 

EFZT ;ZSFZ 5|IMHLT VF SFI"S|D C[9/ N[XGL TDFD S'lQF I]lGJl;"8LVM VG[ VF.P;LPV[PVFZP S[gN=MGF 
Z____ H[8,F\ VwIF5SM VG[ S'lQF J{7FlGSMV[ $ J{7FlGSMG]\ U|]5 AGFJLG[ T[VMGF SFI"DYSYL 5_v!__ 
SLPDLPGL l+HIFDF\ 5 UFDM 5;\N SZLG[ B[0}TMG[ ;DIF\TZ[ S'lQFGL GlJGœD 8[SGM,MHLYL DFlCTUFZ SZJFGF YFI K[P 
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ccD[ZF UFæJ D[ZF UF{ZJcc SFI"S|DGF GM0[, VMlO;Z TZLS[ GLR[ NXF"J[, VlWSFZLVMG[ ;\S,G VG[ lZ5M8L"\UGL 
HJFANFZL ;M\5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 

!P I]lGJl;"8L S1FFV[ lJ:TZ6 lX1F6 lGIFDSzL 

ZP hMG S1FFV[ hMG, 5|MH[S8 0FIZ[S8ZzL4 hMGv&4 HMW5]Z 

#P VF.P;LPV[PVFZP S1FFV[ Assistant Director General (AE) 
 

A[9SDF\ GLR[ NXF"J[, D]N'FVM V\U[ lJXN RRF" SZJFDF\ VFJL VG[ RRF"vlJRFZ6FG[ V\T[ GLR[ D]HAGF 
lG6"IM ;JF"G]DT[ ,[JFDF\ VFjIFP 

 

D]N'F G\P! o I]lGJl;"8LGF lJlJW lX1F64 ;\XMWG VG[ VG[ S[gN=MG[ UFDMGL OF/J6L SZJFDF\ 
AFATPPP  
 

GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8LGF lJlJW lX1F64 ;\XMWG VG[ lJ:TZ6 S[gN=MG[ VF ;FY[ ;FD[, 
5lZlXQ8v!DF\ NXF"jIF D]HAGL ;\bIFDF\ UFDMGL OF/J6L SZJFDF\ VFJLP  
 

H[ T[ S[gN=GF J0FV[ VMUQ8vZ_!5 5C[,F\ J{7FlGSMGL 8LD VG[ UFDMGL 5;\NUL SZLG[ T[GL 
IFNL GLR[ NXF"J[, 5|OMDF"DF\ "Times New Roman, 13 Size Font" DF\ T{IFZ SZLG[ 
TFP_#q_)qZ_!5 5C[,F\ lJ:TZ6 lX1F6 lGIFDSzLGL SR[ZLDF\ .vD[., srkumbhani@nau.in 
5Z DMS,L VF5JFGL ZC[X[P  
 

S. 
N. 

Name of 
Village 

Taluka District 
Distance from 
working place 

Name of Concerned 
Scientists with 
Designation 

1      

2      

 

D]N'F G\PZ o UF.0 ,F.G VgJI[ VgI D]N'FVM 5ZtJ[ CFY WZJFGL SFDULZL AFATPPP  
 

!P UFDMGL 5;\NULDF\ 0]%<FLS[XG G YFI T[ DF8[ V,U lD8L\U AM,FJJFDF\ VFJX[P 

ZP A[gRDFS" ;J["GL DFlCTL VG[ l+DFl;S VC[JF, OST lGIT 5|OMDF"DF\ H EZJFGL ZC[X[P 

#P UFDMGL 5;\NUL YIF AFN T]ZT H 5;\N SZ[, UFDMDF\ TFPZ5q_)qZ_!5 ;]WLDF\ A[gRDFS" 
;J["GL SFDULZL 5}6" SZJLP  

$P A[gRDFS" ;J["GL SFDULZL 5}6" YI[ T[GM 8}\SDF\ VC[JF, TFP#_q_)qZ_!5 ;]WLDF\ lJ:TZ6 
lX1F6 lGIFDSzLGL SR[ZLDF\ .vD[., srkumbhani@nau.in 5Z DMS,L VF5JMP 

5P A[gRDFS" ;J["GF EZ[, OFD" sCF0"SM5LDF\f H[ T[ SR[ZLGF Z[S0"DF\ ZFBJFP  
&P UF.0 ,F.G D]HA SFDULZLGM l+DFl;S VC[JF, lGIT 5|OMDF"DF\ lJ:TZ6 lX1F6 

lGIFDSzLGL SR[ZLDF\ .vD[., srkumbhani@nau.in 5Z DMS,L VF5JMP  
 

VgI SM. D]–F RR"JFGF AFSL G ZC[TF p5l:YTMGM VFEFZ DFGLG[ A[9S 5}6" HFC[Z SZJFDF\ VFJLP 
 

                                                                              
HFPG\P GS'I]qlJlXlGq8LvZqJ[Av#_qZ_!5 
          GJ;FZL TFPZ5q_(qZ_!5                        

sHLPVFZP58[,f 
lJ:TZ6 lX1F6 lGIFDS 

 

GS, HIEFZT ;C ZJFGF o  
I]lGJl:F"8L C[9/GF TDFD I]lG8q;A I]lG8 SR[ZLVMGF J0FVM TZO HF6 ;A\lWT D]N'FVM 5ZtJ[ 38T]\ YJF ;FZ]\P   
                                               

;NZC] SFI"GM\W DFGP S],5lTzLGL D\H}ZLYL ACFZ 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[ K[P
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5lZlXQ8v! 
 

ccD[ZF UFæJ D[ZF UF{ZJcc SFI"S|D V\TU"T UFDMGL OF/J6L 
 

VPG\P I]lG8q;A I]lG8 SR[ZL 
OF/J[, 

UFDGL ;\bIF 
! 0LGzL4 GPDPS'lQF DCFlJnF,I4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 GJ;FZL 5 

Z 0LGzL4 V:5L AFUFITvJvJGLI DCFlJnF,I4 GJ;FZLP 5 

# 0LGzL4 5X] lRlSt;F VG[ 5X]5F,G DCFlJnF,I4 GJ;FZLP 5 

$ VFRFI"zL4 V:5L OMZ[:8ZL DCFlJnF,I4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 GJ;FZLP 5 

5 0LGzL4 V:5L V[U|L lAhG[; D[G[HD[g8 .g:8L8I]84 GJ;FZLP 2 

& 0LGzL4 U]HZFT V[U|LS<RZ, AFIM8[SGM,MHL .g:8L8I]84 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4;]ZT 2 

* VFRFI"zL4 S'lQF DCFlJnF,I4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 J3.4 lHP 0F\U 2 

( VFRFI"zL4 S'lQF DCFlJnF,I4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 DSTD5]Z4 E~R  2 

) VFRFI"zL4 S'lQF .HG[ZL SM,[H4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 N[0LIF5F0F4 lHP GD"NF 2 

!_ ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 D]bI X[Z0L ;\XMWG S[gã4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 GJ;FZLP 2 

!! ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 H/ VG[ HDLG jIJ:YF5G ;\XMWG V[SD4 GJ;FZL 2 

!Z ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 HDLG lJ7FG lJEFU4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 GJ;FZL 2 

!# ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 5X] ;\XMWG S[gã4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 GJ;FZLP 2 

!$ ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 S'lQF 5|FIMlUS S[gã4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L45ZLIF4  lHPJ,;F0 2 

!5 ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 C,SF WFgI ;\XMWG S[gã4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 J3.4 lHP0F\U 2 

!& ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 D]bI S5F; ;\XMWG S[gã4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;8L4 V9JF ,F.g;4;]ZTP 2 

!* ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 D]bI H]JFZ ;\XMWG S[gã4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 V9JF ,F.g;4;]ZTP 2 

!( ;C ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 BZ;F6L ;\XMWG S[gã4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 J6FZ;L4 TFPJF\;NF 2 

!) ;C ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 O/ ;\XMWG S[gã4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 U6N[JL4 lHPGJ;FZL 2 

Z_ ;C ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 5|FN[lXS RMBF ;\XMWG S[gã4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 jIFZF4 lHPTF5L 2 

Z! ;C ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 V[GPV[PVFZP5LP4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 DSTD5]Z4 E~R 2 

ZZ ;C ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 5|FN[lXS S5F; ;\XMWG S[gã4 GPS'P I]P DSTD5]Z4 E~R 2 

Z# ;C ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 S5F; ;\XMWG 5[8F S[gã4 GPS'P I]P4GJ;FZLP VKF,LIF4 lHPE~R 2 

Z$ GM0, VMlO;ZzLsD[UF;L0f4 S9M/ VG[ NLJ[,F ;\XMWG S[gã4 GPS'P I]P4GJ;FZLP 2 

Z5 5|MU|FD SM0L"G[8ZzL4 S'lQF lJ7FG S[gN=4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 GJ;FZLP 5 

Z& 5|MU|FD SM0L"G[8ZzL4 S'lQF lJ7FG S[gN=4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 J3.4 lHP 0F\UP 5 

Z* 5|MU|FD SM0L"G[8ZzL4 S'lQF lJ7FG S[gN=4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 jIFZF4 lHPTF5LP 5 

Z( 5|MU|FD SM0L"G[8ZzL4 S'lQF lJ7FG S[gN=4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 V9JF ,F.g;4 ;]ZTP 5 

Z) 5|MU|FD SM0L"G[8ZzL4 S'lQF lJ7FG S[gN=4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 N[0LIF5F0F4 lHP GD"NFP 5 

#_ VFRFI"zL45M,L8[SGLS .G CM8L"S<RZ4GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4NF\0L ZM04 GJ;FZLP 1 

#! VFRFI"zL45M,L8[SGLS .G CM8L"S<RZ4GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L45ZLIF4 TFP5FZ0L4 lHPJ,;F0 1 

#Z VFRFI"zL45M,L8[SGLS, .G V[U|LS<RZ4GJ;FZL S'lQF I']lGJl;"8L4 J3.4 lHP0F\U 1 

## VFRFI"zL45M,L8[SGLS .G V[U|LS<RZ4GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4jIFZF4 lHPTF5L 1 

#$ VFRFI"zL45M,L8[SGLS .G V[U|LS<RZ4GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4DSTD5]Z4 E~R 1 

#5 VFRFI"zL45M,L8[SGLS .G S'lQF .HG[ZL4GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4N[0LIF5F0F4 lHP GD"NF 1 

#& ;C 5FwIF5S`F|L4VMU"GLS OFDL\"U I]GL84 V:5L SM,[H VMO CM8L"S<RZ V[g0 OMZ[:8ZL4GJ;FZL 1 

#* DNNGLX ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 3p\ ;\XMWG S[gã4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4AFZ0M,L4 lHP;]ZT 2 

#( DNNGLX ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 S'lQF ;\XMWG S[gã4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 DF\UZM/4 lHP;]ZT  2 

#) DNNGLX ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 S5F; ;]SFZF ;\XMWG S[gã4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 CF\;M8 2 

$_ DNNGLX ;\XMWG J{7FlGSzL4 S5F; ;\XMWG S[gã4 GJ;FZL S'lQF I]lGJl;"8L4 T6KF4 lHPE~R 2 
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